Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (9,333) 937 (8,396)

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI (25,226) 8,019 (17,207)

Net changes in cash flow hedges 18,925 (5,752) 13,173

Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method (18,430) 3,858 (14,572)

Total (146,396) 8,071 (138,325)
OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to
non-controlling interests:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   (37,815)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   (2,802)

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   (1,438)

Net changes in cash flow hedges   (209)

Total   (42,264)
OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to
Hitachi, Ltd. stockholders:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   (73,508)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   (5,594)

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   (15,769)

Net changes in cash flow hedges   13,382

Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method   (14,572)

Total   (96,061)

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

F-50

   Millions of yen

  2019

  Before tax Tax effect After tax

 OCI arising during the year:

 Foreign currency translation adjustments (5,979) - (5,979)

 Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (11,925) 44 (11,881)

 Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI (59,284) 13,928 (45,356)

 Net changes in cash flow hedges (9,449) 2,874 (6,575)

 Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method (10,211) 1,502 (8,709)

 Total (96,848) 18,348 (78,500)

 Reconciliation of OCI to profit or loss:

 Foreign currency translation adjustments 1,804 - 1,804

 Net changes in cash flow hedges 626 (325) 301

 Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method 23,699 (4,945) 18,754

 Total 26,129 (5,270) 20,859

OCI, net of reclassification adjustments:

Foreign currency translation adjustments (4,175) - (4,175)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (11,925) 44 (11,881)

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI (59,284) 13,928 (45,356)

Net changes in cash flow hedges (8,823) 2,549 (6,274)

Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method 13,488 (3,443) 10,045

Total (70,719) 13,078 (57,641)
OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to
non-controlling interests:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   (3,286)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   162

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   (2,221)

Net changes in cash flow hedges   (890)

Total   (6,235)
OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to
Hitachi, Ltd. stockholders:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   (889)

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   (12,043)

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   (43,135)

Net changes in cash flow hedges   (5,384)